1
HA 4042
4/2008
4/2 Way Solenoid Operated
Directional Control Valves Spool
Type
SD2E-A4
3/4-16 UNF • pmax 350 bar (5076 PSI) • Qmax 30 L/min (7.9 GPM)

Solenoid Connector
SD2E-A2 / S... SD2E-A2 / H...
Type code Type code
12 VDC EN 175301-803 with quenching diode C51-26-012DC-E2 C04-20-012DC-E2
24 VDC EN 175301-803 with quenching diode C51-26-024DC-E2 C04-20-024DC-E2
12 VDC AMP-Junior-Timer (with quenching diode) C51-26-012DC-E4 C04-20-012DC-E4
24 VDC AMP-Junior-Timer (with quenching diode) C51-26-024DC-E4 C04-20-024DC-E4
120 VAC EN 175301-803 with rectifier - C04-20-120AC-E5
230 VAC EN 175301-803 with rectifier - C04-20-230AC-E5
120 VAC EN 175301-803 C51-26-105DC-E1* C04-20-105DC-E1*
230 VAC EN 175301-803 C51-26-205DC-E1* C04-20-205DC-E1*
Note:
Example of most frequent coil types.
For complete range of SD2E-A4 valve coils with technical informatik about voltage, terminal box please afer to coil data
sheet HA 8007.
5
HA 4042
Valve Body Dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Form boring A4
Note:
- For detailed valve body ordering code refer to  data sheet HA 0018
Body material Connecting size Type code Operating pressures
Steel G3/8 SB-A4-0103ST 420 bar (6091 PSI)
Steel SAE 6 SB-A4-0102ST 420 bar (6091 PSI)
Aluminium G3/8 SB-A4-0103AL 250 bar (3626 PSI)
Aluminium SAE 6 SB-A4-0102AL 250 bar (3626 PSI)
6
HA 4042
Standard valve
High performance valve
Valve Dimensions Dimensions in millimeters (inches)
HEX 24
HEX 24HEX 24
HEX 30
7
HA 4042
Spare Parts Dimensions in millimeters
Cavity Dimensions in millimeters (inches)
((
,
R 0,2 R 0,2
Standard and high performance valve
Dualseal - PU O-ring - NBR O-ring - Viton Order number
10,3 x 12,7 x 3,1 (1pc.)
17 x 1,8 (1pc.) - 408-900811,87 x 14,27 x 3,1 (1pc.)
13,4 x 15,87 x 3,1 (1pc.)
10,3 x 12,7 x 3,1 (1pc.)
- 17,17 x 1,78 (1pc.) 408-900911,87 x 14,27 x 3,1 (1pc.)
13,4 x 15,87 x 3,1 (1pc.)
Solenoid retaining nut with seal for standard valve
Type of nut O-ring - Viton
Standard nut 12,3 x 2,4 (1pc.) 408-9003
Nut M2 12,3 x 2,4 (1pc.) 408-9010
Solenoid retaining nut with seal for high performance valve
Type of nut O-ring - Viton
Standard nut 20 x 2,5 (1pc.) 408-9004
Nut M2 20 x 2,5 (1pc.) 408-9011
8
HA 4042
Caution!
Subject to alteration without notice!